

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.23262 OF 2024

Sitaram S/o. Fakira Raskar Appellant

V/s.

Vilas Rasiklal Shaha Thr. Poa Holder Respondents
Chandrashekhar Babulal Shah And Anr.

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE

Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date:
2025.06.23
11:24:35 +0530

Mr.Amey Deshpande, for the Appellant.
Mr.V.R. Kaste i/b Mr.Ram and Co., for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE 2025

P.C:-

. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant and learned
counsel for Respondent No.1.

2. The learned counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time
to file reply.

3. Stand over to 22nd July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)